PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sang Young Son	03/01/2010
Jae Yong Lee	03/01/2010
James Lockey	02/24/2010
Grace LeMasters	02/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Cincinnati
Street Address:	51 Goodman Dr., Suite 240
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Office
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	45221

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12689520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: bonnie.boaz@dinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 CHEMED CENTER
Address Line 2: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10738-147

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholaus R. Rericha

PATENT

REEL: 024175 FRAME: 0620

OF \$40.00 12689520

501137234

Total Attachments: 4

source=10738-147_Assignment#page1.tif

source=10738-147_Assignment#page2.tif

source=10738-147_Assignment#page3.tif

source=10738-147_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024175 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sang Young Son of 11141 Hutwicke Place, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241; Jae Yong Lee of 5717 Kugler Mill Road Apartment C, Cincinnati, Ohio 45236; James Lockey of 1734 East Boat Run Road, New Richmond, Ohio 45157 and Grace LeMasters of 1734 East Boat Run Road, New Richmond, Ohio 45157, have invented certain new and useful Continuous Droplet Generator Devices And Methods for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on January 19, 2010, under

X Attorney Docket No. 10738 147/CIN0020BA	lication Serial No. 12/689520	
X Attorney Docket No. 10738 147/CIN0020DA		
X Attorney Docket No. 10738 147/CINI0020DA	North Add The hold to be dealers of the design of the second of the seco	
22 Tructury Dockor No. 10/30-14//CINOUZOFA	ocket No. 10738-147/CIN0020PA	

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on The University of Cincinnati's behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

WHEREAS, University of Cincinnati, having a place of business at Tech Transfer and Commercialization, Intellectual Property Office, 51 Goodman Dr., Suite 240, Cincinnati, OH 45221-0829, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, WE will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Date: March 01, 2010	50n,5 m, E
	San Young Son
State of Ohio	
County of Hamilton) ss	

PATENT REEL: 024175 FRAME: 0622

On this 1st day of Ma	vch . 2010 before me a	Notary Public in and for
the above County and State, personally appeare me, and acknowledged the execution of the for herein set forth.	ed the above named San Young	Son personally known to
	Connec	hishes
	Notary Public	
		CONNIE THRASHER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10-24-2011
Date: March. 181 2010	Jae Yong Lee	
State of Ohio		
County of Hamilton) ss		
On this 1 day of Ma	rch, 2010 before me a	Notary Public in and for
the above County and State, personally appeared me, and acknowledged the execution of the foresherein set forth.		
	Notary Public	CONNIE THRASHER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10-24-2011
Date:		
	James Lockey	The state of the s
State of) ss		
County of)		
On this day of the above County and State, personally appeared me, and acknowledged the execution of the fore herein set forth.		key personally known to
	Notary Public	and the second s

2

herein set forth.			
		Notary Public	
Date:	odioonaliinioolohiii "	Jae Yong Lee	
State of) }ss		
County of)		
On this the above County and State, per		d the above named Jae Yong Lee person	onally known to
the above County and State, per me, and acknowledged the execution set forth. Date: 2124 \ 10	rsonally appeare	I the above named Jae Yong Lee persong assignment as a free act and deed not	
the above County and State, per me, and acknowledged the execution set forth. Date: 2124 10	rsonally appeared bution of the fore	going assignment as a free act and deed Notary Public	
Date: 2124 10 Date: 2124 10 County of Hamilton Months 24th On this 24th the above County and State, per	rsonally appeared bution of the fore cution of the fore day of Febrasonally appeared	going assignment as a free act and deed Notary Public	ublic in and for onally known to

PATENT

Date: 2/24/10	Mr Circles
Date: <u> </u>	Gvace LeMasters
State of Ohio	
County of <u>Hamilton</u>) SS)
On this 24 th day o	February, 2010 before me a Notary Public in and for
the above County and State, personall	y appeared the above named Grace LeMasters personally known ion of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the
	clannesher
	Notary Public
732216_1	
	CONNIE THRASHER Notary Public, State of Ohio